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PUlr.ilF[ASE REQUEST
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Office/Section:
Administrative and
ffinance Division (AfD) FXt No.: .flCIClil 

. fif,rl . S:4c,

Responsibility Center': * AFD

B*te: September 18, 202.+

StoclJProperty
No.

ll iU{i Quantiuy LLlit Cnst Totatr Cosi

LOT

IVIOTOR VEIIICIE fSports Uriliry
Vehicle)

MODELT Latest Model
SEATING CAPACITYT 7-8 Seaters
COLOR: White

A. EirlGlNE:

4.L. Type: Inline 4-Cylinder,
Turbocharged Diesel
4.2. Engine Displacemenr Between
2,40Acc - 3,000cc
4.3. Maximum )utput:190-230 HP

/ 3,000-3,500rpm
4.4, Maximum Torquer 450-550nm
/L,600-2,B0Orpm
A,5. Fuel System: Direct Injection
4.6. Emissions Standard; Euro 4

B. TRANSMISSI0NT
8.1. Type:6-8 Speed Automatic
8.2. Drivetrain:4x4

C. SUSPENSION SYSTEM:
C,L. Frant: Double Wishbone
C.2. Rear: Multi-link

D. BRAKE SYSTEM:
D.1". Front and Rear: Ventilated
Discs

E. STEER,ING SYSTEM:
8.1.. Type: Power-assisted Steering

F", DlMHNSi0l{r
F.1-. Length (minimum); 4",785mm
F.2. Width {rniniruurn): L,850mm
F.3" Height {minimum); 1",825mm

G. FUEL TAIVK CAPIICITY:
' 

G. 1. Capacity (minimum) : 7 5 Liters

2 2,700,00c1.00 Php 5,4 00,000.00
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H.2. PowerWindow:Yes
H.3. Pawer Side Mirror:Yes
H.4. Front Headlamps; LED
Headlights with Daytime Running
Lights
H.5. Rear Window Defogger:Yes
H.5, RearWiper:Yes
H.7. Rim Size (minimum)ztT" AlloY
Rims
H. 8. Anti - co rr a si on T r eatm ent:
Factory rust-
proofed/undercoating

I. INTERIOR,:
L1. Audio System: Minimum B'f

Touchscreen Display Audio
L2, Air Conditioner; Dual Automatic
Control
L3. Trip Computer: Manufacturer's
Standard
L4. Driv er's Seat: Power-Adjustable
L 5. Llpholstery; Leather Upholstery

I. SAFETYAND SECURITY:

J,1". Central/Power Door Lock:Yes

J.2. Keyless Entry with Alarm:Yes
J.3. Engine Immobilizer: Yes

J.4. Parking.4id; Parking sensors

J.5. Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS):

Yes

J.6. Airbags; Minimum 2 Airbags
(Driver, Front Passenger)

J.7. Seatbelfs; Yes

K. OTIIERS:
K.1.. Standard Set of Tools:Yes
K.2. Jack and Lug Wrench:Yes
K,3. Early Warning Device:Yes

IStandard)
K.4. Carpet Matting : Y es

K.5, Spare llre; Yes (matches the
main tires and rims)
K.6. TinEYes [Full Medium)

ii/ii lr'!' I r. ",/ !]. i t,l,1',',!i li" i i:l;- r.rrp-]

MODEL: Latest Model
COIOR: Black
SEATING CAPACITY: 5-6 Seaters

A. ENGINE:
A,L. Type: Inline 4-Cylinder,
Turbocharged Diesel
A.2. Engine Displacemenf; Between
2,40Occ - 3,000cc
A.3. Maximum )utput:190-230 HP

1 2,21"0,000.00 2,210,000.00
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A.6. Emissions Standnrd; Euro 4

B. TRANSMISSION:
8.L. Type:6-8 Speed Automatic
B.Z. Drivetrain:4x4

C. SUSPENSION SYSTEM:
C.1., Front: Double Wishbone
C.2. Rear: Leaf or Coil Spring

D. STEERING SYSTEM:
E,L. Type: Power-assisted Steering

E. BRAKE SYSTEM:
8,1.. Front: Ventilated Discs
8.2, Rear: Drums or Ventilated
Discs

F. DIMEI{SIONS & WEIGHT
F.1. Leng th (minimum); 5,2 50mm
F,Z. Width (m inimum); L,B50mm
F.3. Height (minimum); 1,800mm

G. FUEL TANK CAPACITY
G.1-. Capacily (minimum) : 7 5 Liters

I{. EXTERIOR
H.1. Color: Black
H.2. PowerWindow:Yes
H.i. Power Side Mirror:Yes
H.4. Front Headlamps; LED
Headlights with Daytime Running
Lights
H.5. Rear Window Defogger:Yes
H.6, Rear Wiper:Yes
H.7. Rim Size (mtnimum): LT" Alloy
Rims
H.8. Anti-corcosion Treatment:
Factory rust-
proofed/undercoating

I. INTERTOR
1.L. Audio System: Minimum 7"
Touchscreen Display Audio
1.2. Air Conditioner; Automatic
Control
L3, Trip Computer: Manufacturer's
Standard
L4. Driv er's Sea* Power-Adjustable
l. 5. Upholstery: Leather Upholstery

I. SAFETYAND SECURITY

J.1. Central/Pawer Doar lock; Yes

J,2, Keyless Entry with Alarm:Yes
J.3, Engine Immobilizer: Yes

.J,4, Parking Alds; Parking sensors

J.5. Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS);
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K. OT}IERS
K.1. Standard Set of Tools:Yes
K.2. Jack and Lug Wrench:Yes
K.3. Early Warning Device:Ygs
(StandardJ
K.4, Carpet Matting : Y es

K.5. Spare Tire; Yes (Alloy Rim)
K.6. Tint: Yes fFull Medium)
K.7. Bedliner: Yes

To include Manufacturer's
Warranty of at least three [3)
years or one hundred thousand
(100,000) kilometers, whichever
comes first. Support-service and
warranty, including materials
used, labor/workmanship and
road worthiness;

The proposed motor vehicles shall
be clelivered at tlie Bureau of
Agricr"rltural Research, RDI\4lC
Building, Ellip{"ical corner Visayas
Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City;

Delivery Period: Thirty (30)
Days

For other requirements, see
attached Terms of Reference

i (,L..Jli r'ir,ii- i".t i i.: Fhp 7,6'J.CI,$CIS.t,0

Purpose: 'fo replace existing units in lhe fleet of motor vehicles currently utilized by the Bureau, ensuring
operational efficiency and conlinuity of services.
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Signatrue: \

Irrintctl ir,liu'ri:
i

o, Phi)ts.

Designatiiln:
A.U

Assrstant l)rrector . \r.r

.iY ,/ Mlrector

Approved hy:


